

300 N Houston St, Dallas, TX 75202

WIRE AND ACH INSTRUCTIONS (CASH)

Banking Institution:

Comerica Bank, N.A. 8850 Boedecker St. Dallas, TX 75225 ABA Routing number: III000753 Account Name : Dallas Holocaust Museum Account Number : I880397953

Dallas Holocaust and Human Rights Museum Contact information:

NOTIFY THE MUSEUM that a wire/ACH has been initiated. Wires/ACH are NOT earmarked with your

name, so we have no way of knowing you are the donor unless you tell us.

Kelly Rosales, Chief Financial Officer 469-399-5207 or KRosales@dhhrm.org

Deanne McElroy, Advancement 469-399-5210 or DMcElroy@dhhrm.org

Or notify Museum via FAX: 469-214-4966

STOCK TRANSFER INSTRUCTIONS

Instruct your broker to transfer shares of stock from your account to the Dallas Holocaust Museum - Morgan Stanley account (below). To ensure an expeditious transaction please provide the following information to Museum staff:

- Name and number of shares of stock
- Date the transfer will be initiated
- Acknowledgment that shares will be sold upon receipt (email communication preferred)

Dallas Holocaust and Human Rights Museum Contact information:

NOTIFY THE MUSEUM that a stock transfer has been initiated. Stock transfers are NOT earmarked with your name, so we have no way of knowing you are the donor unless you tell us.

> Kelly Rosales, Chief Financial Officer 469-399-5207 or <u>KRosales@dhhrm.org</u>

Deanne McElroy, Advancement 469-399-5210 or DMcElroy@dhhrm.org

Or notify Museum via FAX: 469-214-4966

Dallas Holocaust and Human Rights Museum's Brokerage Account:

Firm: Morgan Stanley DTC: 0015 Account Number: 053-520-318-387 (must include dashes) Beneficiary Account Name: Dallas Holocaust Museum DHM Tax ID Number: 75-2113723

Contact information for Morgan Stanley:

Janna Birkner 972-450-6621 or Janna.R.Birkner@MorganStanley.com